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Features 
• Compliant with SFF8472 diagnostic monitoring 

interface 
• Industry standard small form pluggable (SFP) 
• package 
• Multi-Rate 
• Duplex LC connector 
• Differential LVPECL inputs and outputs 
• Single power supply 3.3V 
• TTL signal detect indicator 
• Hot Pluggable 
• Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Ordering Information 
 

PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE LD Type
 

CL-SFP-MR-31-50-DD AC/AC TTL 3.3V 0°C to 70 °C DFB
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Transmitter Section 
 
The transmitter section consists of a 1310 nm InGaAsP laser in an eye safe optical subassembly (OSA) which mates to the fiber 
cable. The laser OSA is driven by a LD driver IC which converts differential input LVPECL logic signals into an analog laser 
driving current. 
 
TX_DISABLE 
 
The TX_DISABLE signal is high (TTL logic “1”) to turn off the laser output. The laser will turn on when TX_DISABLE is low 
(TTL logic “0”). 
 
Receiver Section 
 
The receiver utilizes an InGaAs PIN photodiode mounted together with a trans-impedance preamplifier IC in an OSA. This OSA 
is connected to a circuit providing post-amplification quantization, and optical signal detection. 
 
Receive Loss (RX_LOS) 
 
The RX_LOS is high (logic “1”) when there is no incoming light from the companion transceiver. This signal is normally used by 
the system for the diagnostic purpose. The signal is operated in TTL level. 
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